

Fremont County Board of Commissioners

Proclamation

FREMONT FALL HERITAGE DAYS SEPTEMBER 5th THROUGH OCTOBER 30th 2023

WHEREAS, Fremont County is a community that values authentic and engaging activities that celebrate its heritage and provide interesting, fun and educational events that promote awareness of its heritage; and

WHEREAS, Fremont County is a community that benefits greatly from the many contributions of individuals and organizations that actively seek to identify, preserve and promote its rich heritage and historical resources, which includes recorded history as well as paleontological and geological richness and diversity; and

WHEREAS, Fremont County Heritage Commission encourages local programs and events that help educate residents and visitors about its heritage; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Heritage Commission, in cooperation with the Fremont County Historical Society, Royal Gorge Regional Museum & History Center, Western Fremont County Historical Society and Florence Archive, is sponsoring Fremont Fall Heritage Days during September and October 2023 throughout the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE PROCLAIMED by the County Commissioners of Fremont County that September 5th through October 30th 2023 are hereby designated as **FREMONT FALL HERITAGE DAYS.** The County Commissioners do urge all people of Fremont County to participate in identifying, preserving, promoting and celebrating its rich heritage and historical resources during this period and throughout the year.

Signed this 8th Day of August, 2023.

Kevin Grantham District 1 Commissioner **Debbie Bell** District 2 Commissioner **Dwayn**e **McFall** District 3 Commissioner